residence/employment/residential status and provide further information that AXIS BANK may require from 
time to time.   

Master Direction - Liberalised Remittance Scheme (LRS) 

1. The total amount of foreign exchange purchased from or remitted through, all sources in India, during this 
financial year including UPI shall be up to USD 2,50,000 (USD two lakh fifty thousand or as per the annual limit 
prescribed by Reserve Bank of India (‘RBI’) towards international transactions from time to time.  
2. Transaction details of which are specifically mentioned in the Schedule is not designed for the purpose of any 
contravention or evasion of the provisions of the Foreign Exchange Management Act, 1999 and any rule,